●Low-cost and handy actuator
●Dustproof and waterproof design compliant with
IP55 standard
●Compliant with the RoHS Directives
RoD Actuator
CRES
CATALOG No.C -01-1E
1

26L
L : stroke（50、100、130）
CRES Model Number Coding
CRES 200 － 130 － 12 － E
① Model number CRES
②
Representative 200: 196 N (20 kgf)
thrust 500: 490 N (50 kgf)
③ Stroke length 50 mm, 100 mm, 130 mm
④ Motor voltage
12: 12 VDC
24: 24 VDC
No symbol: none
⑤ Special option E: Connector, etc. (mounted at THK)
S: Contact THK for details.
* Standard cable has a length of 1,000 mm (with wire end Pre-Soldered).
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
CRES Lot Number Indication Details
Item Year of manufacture Month of manufacture Date of manufacture Type① Type② Type③
05: 2005 1: January 01: 1st 1: CRES 500 - 12V 05: stroke 50 0: standard
06: 2006 2: February 02: 2nd 2: CRES 200 - 12V 10: stroke 100 E: special option
07: 2007 ・ ・ 3: CRES 500 - 24V 13: stroke 130 S: special option
Indication ・ ・ 09: 9th 4: CRES 200 - 24V
・ 9: September 10: 10th
・ X: October 11: 11th
・ Y: November ・
・ Z: December ・
Example of lot number indication: CRES 200 - 130 - 12 - E (manufactured May 1, 2007)
▼
Marking：07501213E
Year of
manufacture
Date Type②
Month Type① Type③
9
RoD Actuator CRES
* The axial holding thrust of CRES200 is 100 N (factory initial value).
●Basic specifications
●Thrust-speed characteristic
Item Unit CRES200 CRES500
Rated thrust N 196±10% 490±10%
Average speed (at rated thrust) mm/s 55±10% 15±10%
Screw lead mm 6 2
Rated voltage DCV 12±15% / 24±15%
Rated current A 4.3 (12V) / 2.2 (24V)
Service temperature environment - -10 to 60℃ (20 to 80% RH or less)
Storage temperature environment - -20 to 70℃ (20 to 80% RH or less)
Maximum stroke (at point where the limit switch is activated) mm 50 / 100 / 130
Duty cycle % 10
Service life time (during operation at 10% duty and rated thrust) h 400
Mass g 700 or less
Specifications of CRES
0
0
20
40
60
80
100 200 300 400 500
Thrust（N）
CRES200